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New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Cleaning and painting bridge 226, Palmerston North - Gisborne line 

Successful Contractor 
Amount 

of Tender 
$ 

Corrosion Engineers (New Zealand) Ltd., 39,920.00 
P.O. Box 38234, Petone 

I. THOMAS, General Manager. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 
Civil Engineering-

Lands and Survey Department: Hindon Farm development: new roading: stage 3B W. W. Contracting Co. Ltd. 
S.H. 1: Edendale - Morton Mains section: reconstruction to basecourse: R.M. Tulloch Transport Ltd. 

562.06M-564.00M 

33,569.45 
41,530.00 

Glenfalls land development: construction of Mimihia Stream bridges No. 1 and 2 D. A. Ewart and Co. 
S.H. 10: Ohia Bridge - Hill section: supply and delivery of road aggregate and Kaitaia Lime Works Ltd. 

sealing chips: R.M. 58.5M-59.4M 

25,761.00 
27,824.00 

Housing-
Contract No. 17/335: four single units at Hastings .. 
Contract No. 37 /108: four single units at Tauranga 
Contract No. 244/13: three single units at Tokoroa 
Contract No. 282/159: six single units at Mangere .. 
Contract No. 282/160: six single units at Mangere .. 
Contract No. 286/13/11: 22 single units at Invercargill 
Contract No. 286/13/12: 18 single units at Invercargill 
Contract No. 286/13/13: four single units at Invercargill 
Contract No. 286/13/15: four single units at Invercargill 
Contract No. 286/13/16: five single units at Invercargill 
Contract No. 286/13/17: five single units at Invercargill 
Contract No. 286/13/18: 10 single units at Invercargill 

0. G. O'Dwyer 28,635.00 
M. D. O'Connor 32,481.00 
E. Allan Kyle 26,696.00 
Raybuilt Homes Ltd. 45,680.25 
Raybuilt Homes Ltd. 44,231.25 
Andrew Housing Ltd. 187,029.00 
Andrew Housing Ltd. 152,795.00 
Carlaw and Shave 34,325.41 
V. J. Burke 33,692.10 
Evans and King . . 41,974.13 
Evans and King . . 42,262.29 
Andrew Housing Ltd. 84,689.00 

F. R. ASKIN, Commissioner of Works. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AsSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks .. 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Time deposits 

Liabilities 

Liabilities in currencies other than 
currency-

(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

5 November 1969. 

WEDNESDAY, 29 OCTOBER 1969 

$ 
89,120,007 
29,508,589 
2,823,067 

45,941,568 

$ 
173,782,902 

~~~~ 167,393,231 

New Zealand 
$ 

567,780 
15,569,003 

3,000,000 
14,997,251 

16,136,783 
5,961,745 

17,997,251 

$381,271,912 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills 

(b) Investments .. 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

$ 
64,402,267 
64,499,666 

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) . . . . . . 470,698 

(b) To marketing accounts 128,343,682 
(c) Other advances 17,241,082 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

82,827,592 
294,000 

$ 
796,651 

128,901,933 
5,281,030 
4,700,000 

146,055,462 

83,121,592 
12,415,244 

$381,271,912 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 


