New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Contractor

For Tender

Cleaning and painting bridge 226, Palmerston North - Gisborne line
P.O. Box 38234, Petone

Amount of Tender

Corrosion Engineers (New Zealand) Ltd., 39,920.00

I. THOMAS, General Manager.

## Ministry of Works—Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works  Civil Engineering—	Successful Tend		Amount of Tender Accepted \$							
Lands and Survey Department: Hindon Farm development S.H. 1: Edendale - Morton Mains section: reconstruction 562.06m-564.00m	W. W. Contracting Co. I Tulloch Transport Ltd.			33,569.45 41,530.00						
Glenfalls land development: construction of Mimihia Strea S.H. 10: Ohia Bridge - Hill section: supply and delivery sealing chips: R.M. 58.5M-59.4M				25,761.00 27,824.00						
Housing—										
Contract No. 17/335: four single units at Hastings Contract No. 37/108: four single units at Tauranga Contract No. 244/13: three single units at Tokoroa Contract No. 282/159: six single units at Mangere Contract No. 282/160: six single units at Mangere Contract No. 286/13/11: 22 single units at Invercargill Contract No. 286/13/12: 18 single units at Invercargill Contract No. 286/13/13: four single units at Invercargill Contract No. 286/13/16: five single units at Invercargill Contract No. 286/13/16: five single units at Invercargill				O. G. O'Dwyer M. D. O'Connor E. Allan Kyle Raybuilt Homes Ltd. Raybuilt Homes Ltd. Andrew Housing Ltd. Andrew Housing Ltd. Carlaw and Shave V. J. Burke Evans and King			28,635.00 32,481.00 26,696.00 45,680.25 44,231.25 187,029.00 152,795.00 34,325.41 33,692.10 41,974.13			
Contract No. 286/13/17: five single units at Invercargill Contract No. 286/13/18: 10 single units at Invercargill		• •		Evans and King Andrew Housing Ltd.			42,262.29 84,689.00			
F. R. ASKIN, Commissioner of Works.										

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

## Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on Wednesday, 29 October 1969

	Liabilitie	es .	\$			Assets			\$
Notes in circulation			173,782,902	Gold	• •				796,651
Demand deposits—		\$		Overseas assets					•
(a) State		89,120,007		(a) Current a	accounts	and short	-term	\$	
(b) Banks		29,508,589		bills				64,402,267	
(c) Marketing accou	nts	2,823,067		(b) Investmen	nts			64,499,666	
(d) Other		45,941,568		` '					128,901,933
(3) 21			167,393,231	New Zealand c	oin				5,281,030
Time deposits				Discounts					4,700,000
Liabilities in currencie	es other than	New Zealand		Advances—					
currency		\$		(a) To the St	tate (incl	uding Tre	asury		
(a) Demand		567,780		bills)	• •			470,698	
(h) Time		15,569,003		(b) To marke	eting acco	ounts		128,343,682	
(-)			16,136,783	(c) Other adv	vances			17,241,082	
Other liabilities			5,961,745	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					146,055,462
Capital accounts—				Investments in	New Zea	land			, ,
(a) General Reserve	Fund	3,000,000		(a) N.Z. Gov	ernment	securities		82,827,592	
(b) Other reserves		14,997,251		(b) Other				294,000	
			17,997,251						83,121,592
			• •	Other assets	•.•	•,•	• •	• •	12,415,244
			\$381,271,912					-	5381,271,912
									,,

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.